
# 7 UIndy (39-6) -vs- Lewis (26-18)
5/7/2021 at East Peoria, IL (EastSide Centre)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Waters, Hallie (19-3)
Loss: Serena, Sara (6-5)
HBP: Wuske, Payton
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Bland First: Ruben Garcia Third Base: Steve Verive 
Start: 5:10 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 93   Weather: Sunny and cool

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
UIndy 3 3 5 0 1 12 12 4
Lewis 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 1

UIndy 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Montgomery, Brooke ss 4 2 2 2 0 0 2
Foster, Kamrie cf 3 3 3 1 0 0 0
    Garrett, Lucy ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
O'Connor, Emily 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Pearce, Nicole pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iannantone, Gianni 1b 3 3 2 3 1 0 0
Rees, Lexy c 3 1 2 4 0 0 0
    Burris, Hanna ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Foster, Haylie 2b/p 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Stout, Maddy ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perry, Sydnee dp/rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Danielson, Taylor lf/rf 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Mosele, Lauren ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Foster, Sydnie rf/lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
    Belden, Piper ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Waters, Hallie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mosele, Grace lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 12 12 11 5 1 8

2B: Montgomery, Brooke (1)
HR: Montgomery, Brooke (1); Iannantone, Gianni (1); Rees, Lexy
(1)
SF: Foster, Haylie (1)
HBP: Foster, Haylie (1); Stout, Maddy (1)
E: Montgomery, Brooke (2); Iannantone, Gianni (2)

Lewis 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taylor, Cierra 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Lofthouse, Jessica 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kavalauskas, Kristin 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swartzentruber c 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Serena, Sara p/rf 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
David, Katie p/dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Magaldi, Olivia lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bukovsky, Amy ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Weber, Morgan ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wuske, Payton p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nilles, Gabi rf/dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bontrager, Meghan cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 2 3 2 1 3 4

2B: Swartzentruber (1)
HR: Taylor, Cierra (1); Serena, Sara (1)
SH: Lofthouse, Jessica (1)
E: Weber, Morgan (1)

UIndy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Waters, Hallie (W, 19-3) 4.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 15 17 4 3 58
Foster, Haylie 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 9
Totals 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 21 5 5 67

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Serena, Sara (L, 6-5) 1.0 4 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 9 2 1 35
David, Katie 1.1 6 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 1 37
Wuske, Payton 2.2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 11 15 3 5 48
Totals 12 12 11 5 1 1 0 2 0 27 35 7 7 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UIndy - Top of 1st UIN LEW
Montgomery, homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Foster, Kamr singled to center field (1-1 FB). 1 0
O'Connor, Em flied out to lf to left center (3-2 BBKKB). 1 0
Iannantone, singled to shortstop (0-0); Foster, Kamr advanced to second. 1 0
Iannantone, advanced to second on a wild pitch; Foster, Kamr advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Rees, Lexy singled to left center, RBI (2-2 KBBFF); Iannantone, advanced to third; Foster, Kamr scored. 2 0
Foster, Hayl flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); Rees, Lexy advanced to second; Iannantone, scored. 3 0
Perry, Sydne walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 3 0
Danielson, T walked (3-2 BFBSBFB); Perry, Sydne advanced to second; Rees, Lexy advanced to third. 3 0
Foster, Sydn grounded out to p (1-2 FBF). 3 0

Lewis - Bottom of 1st UIN LEW
Danielson, T to rf. 3 0
Foster, Sydn to lf. 3 0
Taylor, C. reached on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 3 0
Lofthouse,J. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Taylor, C. advanced to second. 3 0
Kavalauskas flied out to rf (1-1 BF); Taylor, C. advanced to third. 3 0
Swartzentrub grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 0

UIndy - Top of 2nd UIN LEW
Serena, S. to rf. 3 0
David, K. to p. 3 0
Nilles, G. to dp. 3 0
Montgomery, popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 0
Foster, Kamr singled to right field (1-1 KB). 3 0
O'Connor, Em out at first 1b to 2b to 1b (0-2 FK); Foster, Kamr advanced to second. 3 0
Iannantone, walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 0
Rees, Lexy homered to right center, 3 RBI (2-1 KBB); Iannantone, scored; Foster, Kamr scored. 6 0
Foster, Hayl lined out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 6 0

Lewis - Bottom of 2nd UIN LEW
Serena, S. homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 6 1
David, K. reached on a fielding error by 1b (3-1 BKBB). 6 1
Magaldi, O. reached on a fielding error by ss (3-2 BBBKSF); David, K. advanced to second. 6 1
Bukovsky, A. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 6 1
Nilles, G. reached on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by 2b (0-2 FK); Magaldi, O. out at second 2b unassisted;
David, K. advanced to third. 6 1
Taylor, C. flied out to cf to right center (1-2 KBK). 6 1

UIndy - Top of 3rd UIN LEW
Perry, Sydne struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 6 1
Danielson, T singled to right field (2-1 BKB). 6 1
Foster, Sydn singled to right field (1-2 FFB); Danielson, T advanced to second. 6 1
Montgomery, doubled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Foster, Sydn advanced to third; Danielson, T scored. 7 1
Foster, Kamr singled to shortstop, RBI (2-1 BFB); Foster, Sydn scored. 8 1
David, K. to dp. 8 1
Weber, M. to ss for Bukovsky, A.. 8 1
Nilles, G. to cf. 8 1
Wuske, P. to p for Weber, M.. 8 1
Weber, M. to ss for Wuske, P.. 8 1
O'Connor, Em flied out to rf (0-0). 8 1
Iannantone, homered to center field, 3 RBI (3-2 BBKBF); Foster, Kamr scored; Montgomery, scored. 11 1
Rees, Lexy grounded out to ss (0-0). 11 1



Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lewis - Bottom of 3rd UIN LEW
Lofthouse,J. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 11 1
Kavalauskas grounded out to p (2-1 BFB). 11 1
Swartzentrub doubled to left center (2-2 BBKKF). 11 1
Serena, S. struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 11 1

UIndy - Top of 4th UIN LEW
Foster, Hayl hit by pitch (1-1 K). 11 1
Perry, Sydne grounded out to 3b (0-2 FKF); Foster, Hayl advanced to second. 11 1
Danielson, T walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 11 1
Belden, Pipe pinch hit for Foster, Sydn. 11 1
Belden, Pipe lined out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 11 1
Montgomery, reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Danielson, T advanced to second; Foster, Hayl out at third
ss to 3b. 11 1

Lewis - Bottom of 4th UIN LEW
Foster, Sydn to lf for Belden, Pipe. 11 1
Rees, Lexy to dp. 11 1
Perry, Sydne to rf. 11 1
Danielson, T to c. 11 1
David, K. flied out to cf (0-0). 11 1
Magaldi, O. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 11 1
Wuske, P. lined into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Magaldi, O. out on the play. 11 1

UIndy - Top of 5th UIN LEW
Garrett, Luc pinch hit for Foster, Kamr. 11 1
Garrett, Luc walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 11 1
O'Connor, Em singled to left field (0-0); Garrett, Luc advanced to second. 11 1
Pearce, Nico pinch ran for O'Connor, Em. 11 1
Iannantone, flied out to cf (0-1 F). 11 1
Burris, Hann pinch hit for Rees, Lexy. 11 1
Burris, Hann grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Pearce, Nico advanced to second; Garrett, Luc advanced to third. 11 1
Stout, Maddy pinch hit for Foster, Hayl. 11 1
Stout, Maddy hit by pitch (3-2 FBBF). 11 1
Perry, Sydne reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Stout, Maddy advanced to second; Pearce, Nico
advanced to third; Garrett, Luc scored, unearned. 12 1
Mosele, Laur pinch hit for Danielson, T. 12 1
Mosele, Laur grounded out to 2b (0-2 SKF). 12 1

Lewis - Bottom of 5th UIN LEW
Foster, Kamr to cf for Garrett, Luc. 12 1
O'Connor, Em to 3b for Pearce, Nico. 12 1
Burris, Hann to rf. 12 1
Foster, Hayl to p for Stout, Maddy. 12 1
Perry, Sydne to 2b. 12 1
Danielson, T to c for Mosele, Laur. 12 1
Foster, Sydn to dp. 12 1
Mosele, Grac to lf for Waters, Hall. 12 1
Nilles, G. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 12 1
Taylor, C. homered to right center, RBI (2-0 BB). 12 2
Lofthouse,J. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S). 12 2
Kavalauskas grounded out to p (0-0). 12 2


